FÓRM PTO-1594 (Modified)	12-20-2	005	EET	Docket No.:
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar			(S ONLY	01-1092-012
IM05/REV03			V (C	* *
Tab settings → → ▼ To the Director of the United States Pater	1031407	799		uments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			d address of receivin	g party(ies):
General Dynamics Advanced Information				
acting through Veridian Systems Division	on, Inc.	Name: <u>C</u>	Crescent Bay Softwar	e Corporation
		Internal A	ddress:	
i □ Individual(s) □	Association	Street Add	dress: 5933 West C	entury Boulevard
` '	Limited Partnership	City: Los	a Angeles	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>90045</u>
➤ ☑ Corporation-State Michigan		,		
Other				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗌 Yes 🔀 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		_	·	
■ Assignment □	Merger	. —		rnia
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other	-	If assignee i	is not domiciled in the Uni	
Evenution Date: October 10, 2004		designation (Designation	is ns must be a separate do	☐ Yes ☐ N cument from
Execution Date: October 19, 2004			ame(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mbers(s)			
		, R Traden	nark / Service Mark I	Registration No (s)
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application N	NO.(3 <i>)</i>	1,316,642	Hark / Gel vide ivial K I	109101101101110110/
		2,317,645	•	
				materials of the state of the s
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes	s ⊠ No	The second secon
		1	nber of applications	and The Control of th
concerning document should be mailed	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		ons involved:	
Name: John E. Wagner, Reg. No. 17,496		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	warmen and the same of the sam
Internal Address:	Internal Address:		-	- v §
LAW OFFICES OF JOHN E. WAGNER			osed	
		☐ Autho	orized to be charged	to deposit account
Street Address: 3541 Ocean View Boul	evard	8. Deposit a	account number:	
		·		
		23-0083		
City: Glendale State:	CA ZIP:: 91208	23-0003		
3	DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC)E	
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief	f, the foregoing inform	ation is true ai _J	nd correct and any a 1	ttached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	$\langle \cdot \rangle I$	S. 11	las a	m 1 44 2007
John E. Wagner Name of Person Signing		Signature	- Jm	December 14, 2005 Date
	number of pages ycluding	•		4
	nte to be recorded with re			

FORM PTO-1594 (f./dodifi ') 7 7 8 F F 08 - Ø3 -	Docket No.:				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TRADEMAI	NIII ONI	LY 01-1092-012			
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → ▼	THE HALL HALL HALL HALL HALL HALL HALL HA	▼ ▼			
To the Director of the United States Patent and 10305	ed origi	nal documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of r	eceiving party(ies):			
General Dynamics Advanced Information Syustems, Inc.					
acting through Veridian Systems Division, Inc.	Name: <u>Crescent Bay S</u>	Software Corporation			
	Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: <u>5933</u>	West Century Boulevard			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Los Ageles State: CA ZIP: 90045				
☑ Corporation-State Michigan					
Other		ship			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association				
O National State of Control of Co	☐ General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	 ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Other 				
☒ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other					
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is				
Execution Date: October 19, 2005					
	Additional name(s) & address	s(es)			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):					
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s)		Mark Registration No.(s)			
	1,316,642 CO				
	2,317,645				
 		. -			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No	<u> </u>			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applica				
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	<u> </u>			
Name: John E. Wagner, Reg. No. 17,496	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):				
Internal Address:					
LAW OFFICES OF JOHN E. WAGNER	☑ Enclosed				
LAW OFFICES OF JOHN E. WAGNER	.				
	Authorized to be ch	narged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3541 Ocean View Boulevard	8. Deposit account number	er:			
08/02/2005 ECOOPER 00000124 1316642.					
01 FC: 8521 40.00 BP	23-0083	70			
02 FC: 4522 Glendale 25.00 (CA ZIP:: 91208		8			
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE	3 3			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true					
of the original document.					
John E. Wagner Name of Person Signing Signature July 27, 2005 Date F					
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and					
Mail documents to be recorded with recorded		to: 20 2			
Mail Stop Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office					
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003276 FRAME: 0049

EXHIBIT D

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is entered into this Ideh day of October 2004 by and between General Dynamics Advanced Information Systems, Inc., acting through Veridian Systems Division, Inc., ("ASSIGNOR"), having a place of business at 3300 Plymouth Road, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105, and Crescent Bay Software Corporation ("ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 5933 West Century Blvd., Los Angeles, CA 90045.

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to and any and all rights and privileges provided under the laws of the United States, the individual states thereof and jurisdictions for and thereto regarding the trademarks and the trademark registrations, if any, listed in the attached Schedule C, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has on the figure day of October 2004 caused these presents to be executed.

Date: 0ct (9,2004		Michael W. Kauffman
		Vice President
		(Title)
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA)	

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 19^{+L} day of October 2004.

) ss

Notary Public

COUNTY OF ARLINGTON

ROBERT P. DUNN
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Virginia
My Commission Expires Feb 29, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003276 FRAME: 0050

EXHIBIT C

LICENSED MARKS

LICENSED MARKS include, but are not limited to: all trademarks, service marks, trade dress, logos, trade names and corporate names, together with all translations, adaptations, derivations and combinations thereof and including all goodwill associated therewith, and all applications, registrations and renewals in connection therewith, including without limitation, the names "VAST" and "DEEP".

C-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003276 FRAME: 0051